## 504375550 05/19/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4422245

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MINHUA CHEN	05/13/2015
YANFENG ZHANG	05/14/2015
CHAOHUI YANG	05/13/2015
XIAOYU ZHANG	05/13/2015
JIAOYANG LI	05/13/2015
PENG WANG	05/12/2015
PIXU LI	05/12/2015

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CRYSTAL PHARMATECH INC.
Street Address:	675 US HIGHWAY ONE
City:	NORTH BRUNSWICK
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08902
Name:	CRYSTAL PHARMATECH CO., LTD.
Street Address:	218 XINGHU STREET
Internal Address:	B4-101, BIOBAY, SUZHOU INDUSTRIAL PARK
City:	SUZHOU
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	215123
Name:	SUZHOU PENGXU PHARMATECH CO., LTD.
Street Address:	2358 CHANGAN ROAD
Internal Address:	3RD FLOOR, BUILDING 7
City:	WUJIANG, SUZHOU
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	215200

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15528153

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (203)487-9815

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 203-806-4700

Email: kcheng@vlplawgroup.com
Correspondent Name: VLP LAW GROUP LLP
Address Line 1: 12 JACKSON STREET

Address Line 4: COS COB, CONNECTICUT 06807

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2860-009
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KENT H. CHENG
SIGNATURE:	/Kent H. Cheng/
DATE SIGNED:	05/19/2017

#### **Total Attachments: 8**

source=assignment-inventor#page1.tif source=assignment-inventor#page2.tif source=assignment-inventor#page3.tif source=assignment-inventor#page4.tif source=assignment-inventor#page5.tif source=assignment-inventor#page6.tif source=assignment-inventor#page7.tif source=assignment-inventor#page8.tif

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR(S) of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

### ASSIGNOR(S):

Name	Address		
Minhua Chen	1069 Lenape Way, Scotch Plains, NJ 07076, U.S.A.		
Yanfeng Zhang	22#1903, Haide Apt., 1 Hanlin Rd., Suzhou Industrial Park, Suzhou, China		
Chaohui Yang	12#402, Jingying Apt., 1 Qiyue St., Suzhou Industrial Park, Suzhou, China		
Xiaoyu Zhang	Jingying Apt., 1 Qiyue St	., Šuzhou Industrial Park, Suzhou, China	
Jiaoyang Li	Jingying Apt., 1 Qiyue St	., Suzhou Industrial Park, Suzhou, China	
Peng Wang		E, Forest Hills, NY 11375, U.S.A.	
Pixu Li	Building 3, Room 510, 24	19 Gaoxin Rd., Wujiang, Suzhou, Jiangsu, China	
hereby sells, assign	s and transfers to:		
ASSIGNEE(S):			
	Name	Address	
Crystal Pharmatec	n Inc.	675 US Highway One, North Brunswick, NJ 08902	
Crystal Pharmatec	h Co., Ltd.,	B4-101, Biobay, 218 Xinghu Street, Suzhou Industrial Park, Suzhou, China, 215123	

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to the invention entitled:

3rd Floor, Building 7# 2358 ChangAn Road,

Wujiang, Suzhou, China, 215200

SALTS AND CRYSTALLINE FORMS OF 6-ACETYL-8-CYCLOPENTYL-5-METHYL-2-((5-(PIPERAZIN-1-YL)PYRIDIN-2-YL)AMINO)PYRIDO[2,3-D]PYRIMIDIN-7(8H)-ONE (PALBOCICLIB)

invented	d by <u>Chen et al.</u> and which is found in:	
	the U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith; the U.S. patent application executed on	
	the U.S. patent application no.: 62/088,438 filed: December 5, 2014 the International Application no. filed: the U.S. patent no. issued on ;	

and in and to all Non-Provisional and International Applications claiming priority therefrom, and all Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, to be obtained for said invention by the aforesaid Non-Provisional and International Applications claiming priority therefrom, and all continuation, division, renewal, continuation-in-part or substitute of said Non-Provisional Applications, and as to Letters Patent and any reissue or reexamination thereof, and to any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including, the right to apply for patents and inventor certificates in respect thereof, the right to claim priority, and all patents, patents of addition, utility models, patents of importation, revalidation patents and inventor certificates which may be granted throughout the world in respect of the invention.

1 of 2

ACTIVE 29992818v1 05/09/2015

Suzhou PengXu PharmaTech Co., Ltd.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorizes ASSIGNEE or its legal representative to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of said application or any other information that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for the recordation of this document.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR(S) further covenants and agrees that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR(S), and that ASSIGNOR(S) will, at ASSIGNEE's expense, testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE, its assigns or its legal representatives, without further or additional consideration, any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required, render all necessary assistance, and do such additional acts as ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable, to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR(S) had this assignment and sale not been made.

The parties agree that the foregoing covenants and obligations shall bind and inure to the benefit of the heirs, assigns and legal representatives of both parties.

Name	Minhua Chen	Date:	05/13/2015
Name:	Yanfeng Zhang	Date:	05/14/2015
Name:	Chaohui Yang	Date:	05/13/2015
Name:	Xiaoyu Zhang Xiaoyu Zhang	Date:	05/13/2015
Name:	Jiao yang Zi Jiaoyang Li	Date:	05 / 13 / 2015
Name:	Peng Wang	Date:	05/12/2015
	Pixu Li	Date:	osprois

2 of 2

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR(S) of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

#### ASSIGNOR(S):

Name	Address
Minhua Chen	1069 Lenape Way, Scotch Plains, NJ 07076, U.S.A.
Yanfeng Zhang	22#1903, Haide Apt., 1 Hanlin Rd., Suzhou Industrial Park, Suzhou, China
Chaohui Yang	12#402, Jingying Apt., 1 Qiyue St., Suzhou Industrial Park, Suzhou, China
Xiaoyu Zhang	Jingying Apt., 1 Qiyue St., Suzhou Industrial Park, Suzhou, China
Jiaoyang Li	Jingying Apt., 1 Qiyue St., Suzhou Industrial Park, Suzhou, China
Peng Wang	105-25 65th Ave., Apt. 6E, Forest Hills, NY 11375, U.S.A.
Pixu Li	Building 3, Room 510, 249 Gaoxin Rd., Wujiang, Suzhou, Jiangsu, China

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to:

invented by Chen et al. and which is found in-

#### ASSIGNEE(S):

Name	Address
Crystal Pharmatech Inc.	675 US Highway One, North Brunswick, NJ 08902
Crystal Pharmatech Co., Ltd.,	B4-101, Biobay, 218 Xinghu Street, Suzhou
	Industrial Park, Suzhou, China, 215123
Suzhou PengXu PharmaTech Co., Ltd.	3rd Floor, Building 7# 2358 ChangAn Road,
	Wujiang, Suzhou, China, 215200

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to the invention entitled:

## CRYSTALLINE FORMS OF TRISODIUM SUPRAMOLECULAR COMPLEX COMPRISING VALSARTAN AND AHU-377

A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O
the U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith; the U.S. patent application executed on ; the U.S. patent application no.: 62/089,225 filed: December 8, 2014 the International Application no. filed: the U.S. patent no. issued on ;

and in and to all Non-Provisional and International Applications claiming priority therefrom, and all Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, to be obtained for said invention by the aforesaid Non-Provisional and International Applications claiming priority therefrom, and all continuation, division, renewal, continuationin-part or substitute of said Non-Provisional Applications, and as to Letters Patent and any reissue or reexamination thereof, and to any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including, the right to apply for patents and inventor certificates in respect thereof, the right to claim priority, and all patents, patents of addition, utility models, patents of importation, revalidation patents and inventor certificates which may be granted throughout the world in respect of the invention.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorizes ASSIGNEE or its legal representative to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of said application or any other information that may be necessary or

ACTIVE 29992819v1 05/09/2015

desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for the recordation of this document.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR(S) further covenants and agrees that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR(S), and that ASSIGNOR(S) will, at ASSIGNEE's expense, testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE, its assigns or its legal representatives, without further or additional consideration, any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required, render all necessary assistance, and do such additional acts as ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable, to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR(S) had this assignment and sale not been made.

The parties agree that the foregoing covenants and obligations shall bind and inure to the benefit of the heirs, assigns and legal representatives of both parties.

Name:	mishua chen Minhua Chen	Date: _	05/13/2015
	Minhua Chen		
Name:	Yanfeng Zhang	Date: _	.05/14/2015
			• · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Name:	Chewlini Yang	Date: _	05/13/2015
	Chaohui Yang		
Name:	Xiaoyu Zhang	Date: _	65/13/2015
	Xiaoyu Zhang V		,
Name:	Jiao yang Li Jiaoyang Li	Date: _	05   13   2015
	Jiaoyang Li		
Name:	Jan ap	Date: _	05/12/2015
Ĺ	Peng Wang		
Name:	Pront6	Date: _	05/12/2015
	Pivu I i		

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR(S) of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

#### ASSIGNOR(S):

Name	Address
Minhua Chen	1069 Lenape Way, Scotch Plains, NJ 07076, U.S.A.
Yanfeng Zhang	22#1903, Haide Apt., 1 Hanlin Rd., Suzhou Industrial Park, Suzhou, China
Chaohui Yang	12#402, Jingying Apt., 1 Qiyue St., Suzhou Industrial Park, Suzhou, China
Xiaoyu Zhang	Jingying Apt., 1 Qiyue St., Suzhou Industrial Park, Suzhou, China
Jiaoyang Li	Jingying Apt., 1 Qiyue St., Suzhou Industrial Park, Suzhou, China
Peng Wang	105-25 65th Ave., Apt. 6E, Forest Hills, NY 11375, U.S.A.
Pixu Li	Building 3, Room 510, 249 Gaoxin Rd., Wujiang, Suzhou, Jiangsu, China

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to:

### ASSIGNEE(S):

Name	Address
Crystal Pharmatech Inc.	675 US Highway One, North Brunswick, NJ 08902
Crystal Pharmatech Co., Ltd.,	B4-101, Biobay, 218 Xinghu Street, Suzhou
	Industrial Park, Suzhou, China, 215123
Suzhou PengXu PharmaTech Co., Ltd.	3rd Floor, Building 7# 2358 ChangAn Road,
	Wujiang, Suzhou, China, 215200

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to the invention entitled:

## NOVEL CRYSTALLINE FORMS OF TRISODIUM SUPRAMOLECULAR COMPLEX COMPRISING VALSARTAN AND AHU-377

invented by Chen et al. and which is found in:

	the U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith;
	the U.S. patent application executed on ;
$\boxtimes$	the U.S. patent application no.: 62/096,953 filed: December 26, 2014
	the International Application no. filed:
	the U.S. patent no. issued on;

and in and to all Non-Provisional and International Applications claiming priority therefrom, and all Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, to be obtained for said invention by the aforesaid Non-Provisional and International Applications claiming priority therefrom, and all continuation, division, renewal, continuation-in-part or substitute of said Non-Provisional Applications, and as to Letters Patent and any reissue or reexamination thereof, and to any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including, the right to apply for patents and inventor certificates in respect thereof, the right to claim priority, and all patents, patents of addition, utility models, patents of importation, revalidation patents and inventor certificates which may be granted throughout the world in respect of the invention.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorizes ASSIGNEE or its legal representative to insert in this instrument the filling date and serial number of said application or any other information that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for the recordation of this document.

1 of 2

ACTIVE 29992821v1 05/09/2015

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR(S) further covenants and agrees that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR(S), and that ASSIGNOR(S) will, at ASSIGNEE's expense, testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE, its assigns or its legal representatives, without further or additional consideration, any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required, render all necessary assistance, and do such additional acts as ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable, to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR(S) had this assignment and sale not been made.

The parties agree that the foregoing covenants and obligations shall bind and inure to the benefit of the heirs, assigns and legal representatives of both parties.

Name:	mishua chen	Date:	05/13/2015
	Minhua Chen		
Name:	Yanfeng Zhang	Date:	05/14/2015
	<del>-</del>		
Name:	Charley Tang Charley Yang	Date:	0511312015
	Chaohui Yang		
Name:	X jangh Zhang Xiaoyu Zhang	Date:	05/13/2015
	Xiaoyu Zhang		
Name:	Jiao gang Zi Jiaoyang Li	Date:	05/13/205
	Jiaoyang Li		<i>*</i>
Name:	Peng Wang	Date:	05/12/2015
	Peng Wang	,	
Name:	Pron 6 Pixu Li	Date:	05/12/2015
	Pixu Li	,	

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR(S) of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

#### ASSIGNOR(S):

Name	Address
Minhua Chen	1069 Lenape Way, Scotch Plains, NJ 07076, U.S.A.
Yanfeng Zhang	22#1903, Haide Apt., 1 Hanlin Rd., Suzhou Industrial Park, Suzhou, China
Chaohui Yang	12#402, Jingying Apt., 1 Qiyue St., Suzhou Industrial Park, Suzhou, China
Xiaoyu Zhang	Jingying Apt., 1 Qiyue St., Suzhou Industrial Park, Suzhou, China
Jiaoyang Li	Jingying Apt., 1 Qiyue St., Suzhou Industrial Park, Suzhou, China
Peng Wang	105-25 65th Ave., Apt. 6E, Forest Hills, NY 11375, U.S.A.
Pixu Li	Building 3, Room 510, 249 Gaoxin Rd., Wujiang, Suzhou, Jiangsu, China

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to:

#### ASSIGNEE(S):

Name	Address
Crystal Pharmatech Inc.	675 US Highway One, North Brunswick, NJ 08902
Crystal Pharmatech Co., Ltd.,	B4-101, Biobay, 218 Xinghu Street, Suzhou Industrial Park, Suzhou, China, 215123
Suzhou PengXu PharmaTech Co., Ltd.	3rd Floor, Building 7# 2358 ChangAn Road, Wujiang, Suzhou, China, 215200

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to the invention entitled:

#### DISODIUM SUPRAMOLECULAR COMPLEX COMPRISING VALSARTAN AND AHU-377

invented	by <u>Chen et al.</u> and which is found in:
	the U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith; the U.S. patent application executed on ;
	the U.S. patent application no.: 62/086,083 filed: December 1, 2014 the International Application no. filed:
	the U.S. patent no. issued on ;

and in and to all Non-Provisional and International Applications claiming priority therefrom, and all Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, to be obtained for said invention by the aforesaid Non-Provisional and International Applications claiming priority therefrom, and all continuation, division, renewal, continuationin-part or substitute of said Non-Provisional Applications, and as to Letters Patent and any reissue or reexamination thereof, and to any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including, the right to apply for patents and inventor certificates in respect thereof, the right to claim priority, and all patents, patents of addition, utility models, patents of importation, revalidation patents and inventor certificates which may be granted throughout the world in respect of the invention.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorizes ASSIGNEE or its legal representative to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of said application or any other information that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for the recordation of this document.

1 of 2

ACTIVE 29992816v1 05/09/2015

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR(S) further covenants and agrees that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR(S), and that ASSIGNOR(S) will, at ASSIGNEE's expense, testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE, its assigns or its legal representatives, without further or additional consideration, any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required, render all necessary assistance, and do such additional acts as ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable, to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR(S) had this assignment and sale not been made.

The parties agree that the foregoing covenants and obligations shall bind and inure to the benefit of the heirs, assigns and legal representatives of both parties.

Name:	minhua den	Date:	05/13/2015
	Minhua Chen		
Name:	Yanfeng Zhang	Date:	05/14/2015
Name:	Chaolini Yang Chaohui Yang	Date:	05/13/2015
	Chaohui Yang		
Name:	Xiaogu Zhang Xiaoyu Zhang	Date:	05/13/2015
	Xiaoyu Zhang *		
Name:	Jiao yang Zi Jiaoyang Li		05/13/215
	Jiaoyang Li		
Name:	Peng Wang	Date:	05/12/2015
N	Peng Wang		,
Name:	House	Date:	05/12/2015
	PIXU LI		

2 of 2

RECORDED: 05/19/2017